The Group is also exposed to currency translation risk arising from its net investments in Labuan
and foreign operations, including Singapore and Marshall Islands. The Group’s net investments in
Singapore and Marshall Islands are not hedged as currency positions in SGD and USD are considered
to be long-term in nature.

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk based on monetary assets and liabilities:

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before income tax and equity
to a reasonably possible change in the SGD, USD, EUR, BND and JPY exchange rates against the
respective functional currencies of the Group entities, with all other variables held constant.

NAM CHEONG LIMITED • ANNUAL REPORT 2016 139

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 December 2016

NAM CHEONG LIMITED
AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Page 91

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016

36. Financial risk management objectives and policies (Continued)

36.4 Foreign currency risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk based on monetary assets and liabilities:
(Continued)

   Profit before income tax

  2016 2015

Group  RM’000 RM’000

SGD/RM Strengthened by 5% (2015:11%) (101,163) (86,594)

 Weakened by 5% (2015: 11%) 101,163 86,594

USD/RM Strengthened by 5% (2015: 21%) (60,515) (193,139)

 Weakened by 5% (2015: 21%) 60,515 193,139

EUR/RM Strengthened by 5% (2015: 1%) 9 47

 Weakened by 5% (2015: 1%) (9) (47)

GBP/RM Strengthened by 7% (2015:11%) (1) 1

 Weakened by 7% (2015: 11%) 1 (1)

BND/RM Strengthened by 5% (2015: 10%) 104 194

 Weakened by 5% (2015: 10%) (104) (194)

JPY/RM Strengthened by 7% (2015: 5%) (337) (2,293)

 Weakened by 7% (2015: 5%) 337 2,293

USD/NOK Strengthened by 2% (2015: 22%) - (1)

 Weakened by 2% (2015: 22%) - 1

CNY/RM Strengthened by 0% (2015: 18%) - (5)

 Weakened by 0% (2015:19%) - 5

Company

SGD/RM Strengthened by 5% (2015:11%) (51,073) 5,468

 Weakened by 5% (2015: 11%) 51,073 (5,468)

USD/RM Strengthened by 5% (2015: 21%) 1,051 25,014

 Weakened by 5% (2015: 21%) (1,051) (25,014)

140

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 December 2016

NAM CHEONG LIMITED
AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Page 92

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016

36. Financial risk management objectives and policies (Continued)

36.5 Offsetting financial assets and financial liabilities

 Company

 2016 2015

 RM’000 RM’000

Gross amount of recognised financial assets

- Amount due from subsidiaries 243,419 1,336,557

Gross amount of recognised financial liabilities set off

- Amount due to subsidiaries (142,843) (138,299)